OPAx703
48V, Low Noise, Precision Operational Amplifiers
Features and Benefits
 Wide Supply: ±2.25 V to ±24 V, 4.5 V to 48 V
 Low Offset Voltage: ±100 μV Maximum
 Low Offset Voltage Drift: ±1 μV/°C
 Bandwidth: 1.1 MHz GBW
 Slew Rate: 0.8 V/μs
 Low Noise: 22 nV/√Hz at 10 kHz
 High Common-Mode Rejection: 110 dB
 Low Bias Current: ±20 pA
 EMI/RFI Filtered Inputs
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
OPA703NAM5/TR-HG SOT-23-5 A703 REEL 3000pcs/reel
OPA703UAM/TR-HG SOP-8 A703 REEL 2500pcs/reel
OPA703PAN/HG DIP-8 A703 REEL 2500pcs/reel
OPA2703UAM/TR-HG SOP-8 A2703 REEL 2500pcs/reel
OPA2703EAMM/TR-HG MSOP-8 A2703 REEL 3000pcs/reel
OPA2703DQ3/TR-HG DFN-8 A2703 REEL 5000pcs/reel
OPA2703PAN/HG DIP-8 A2703 REEL 2500pcs/reel
OPA4703UAM/TR-HG SOP-14 OPA4703 REEL 2500pcs/reel
OPA4703EAM/TR-HG TSSOP-14 OPA4703 REEL 2500pcs/reel
DIP-8 SOP-8
SOP-14 TSSOP-14
MSOP-8 DFN-8 3*3
SOT-23-5
OPAx703
General Description
The OPAx703 family (OPA703, OPA2703, and OPA4703) is a new generation of high voltage (48 V), low
noise, precision operational amplifiers. These devices offer outstanding dc precision and ac performance,
include low offset (±100 μV maximum), low drift (±1 μV/°C ), 1.1-MHz bandwidth, and 22 nV/√Hz Input voltage
noise density at 10 kHz. Unique features such as differential input-voltage range to the negative supply rail,
high output current ( ± 40 mA), and high capacitive load drive of up to 1 nF make the OPAx703 high-